FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	ON FOR	03-27-2003	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERC
1-31-92 P.	ATENTS		tent & Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plo	ease record		hereof.
3-25-03	1	102401419	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Na.		
N.V. RAYCHEM S.A.	Name:	TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM	i N.V.
	Addres		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes	(X) No	3010 Kessel-Lo, BELGIUM	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
() Assignment		() Merger	
() Security Agreement		(X) Change of Name	
() Other			
Execution Date: May 2	1, 2001		
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)N	lo		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new appl	: ication, the	execution date of the application is:	n 1 3
A. Patent application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6,152,767	5 8 3 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Additional num	bers attache	d? ()Yes (X)No	SS 3 8
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		al number of applications patents involved:	1921 83
Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq.	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4	10.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[X]	Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	[] Authorized to be charged to		
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.		deposit account.	
P.O. Box 3791	8. Depo	osit Account Number:	
City: Orlando	01-0	0484	
State: Florida Zip: 32802	If any or, if	additional extension and/or any additional fee for claim	fee is required, s is required.
03/26/2003 MUELLER 00000269 6:52767 01 FC:8821 40.00 pp DO NOT	USE TH	IS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and becorrect and any attached copy is a	lief, t true cop	he foregoing information of the original docu	on is true and ument.
CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Name of Person Signing	$\frac{1}{2}$	Signature Ma	arch 19, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cove 55023	er sheet	t, attachments and docu	ument: [2]

PATENT REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0757

4-03-03

BERQUIN / OCKERMAN / DECKERS / SPRUYT VAN DER VORST

NOTAIRES ASSOCIÉS SCRL CIVILE RSC-BRUXELLES Nº 4859

DENIS DECKERS SC SPILL - RSC BRUXULLES Nº 3337 CARL OCKERMAN BENEDIKT VAN DER VORST SCHRILLES NY 4858 ERIC SPRUYT SCSPRL - RSC BRUXBLUES Nº 4857 VINCENT BERQUIN

ATTESTATION

I, Notary Public Denis DECKERS, at Brussels, hereby confirm that the extraordinary shareholders meeting of the company "N.V. RAYCHEM S.A.", (with registered office at 3010 Kessel-Lo, Diestseteenweg 692, Register of Commerce of Leuven, 45.964 and VAT number: BE 405.721.306) held before my office on June 28th 2000, has decided to change its name into "TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM N.V."

Done in Brussels, on May 21, 2001.

RECORDED: 03/25/2003

Denis Deckers Notary Public

11 AVENUE LLOYD GEORGE 1000 BRUXELLES T++32 (0)2 645 19 45 F++32 (0)2 645 19 46 PARKING DANS L'IMMEUBLE 🖨

> **PATENT** REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0758